
1
6:30 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Maiden Juvenile Plate 
(Class Mjpf) 
Class Record:	 07/06/2017	 Image Award	 A Arries	 57.5kg	 0:56.67
Course Record:	 14/02/2021	 Filippo	 L J Ferraris	 57.0kg	 0:55.41

1000m
SCOTTSVILLE Standard Time: 0:57.60

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1000m
	 1	  
	 2	  
	 3	 2
	 4	  
	 5	  
	 6	 4
	 7	 6
	 8	  
	 9	  
	10	 08

What A Guess
Mia’s Athena
Bitcoin Baby
Captain’s Christy
Amber Sky
African Beat
Lady Lacewing
Epic View
Chez Mimi
Dressedtothenines

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $16,000	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $4,000	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 9]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	10]	

J Gates
K De Melo
S Moodley
C F Dicken
R Khathi
T Godden
K Matsunyane
A Mgudlwa
R A Venniker -1.5
S Veale

7.1%
19.9%
13.6%

6.1%
6.7%

10.9%
10.5%

8.9%
12.5%

9.8%

G H van Zyl
D C Howells
M D Miller
M Dixon
N Kotzen
M D Miller
M D Miller
M D Miller
G H van Zyl
G H van Zyl

12.3%
6.7%

12.8%
9.8%
4.9%

12.8%
12.8%
12.8%
12.3%
12.3%

	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Bitcoin Baby
	 6	 African Beat
	 8	 Epic View
	 2	 Mia’s Athena

10	Dressedtothenines	 17% 3	 Bitcoin Baby	 67% 3	 Bitcoin Baby	 67% 3	 Bitcoin Baby	 0:58.68
6	 African Beat	 0:58.85
7	 Lady Lacewing	 0:59.35
10	Dressedtothenines	0:59.56

2
7:05 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Fm 84 Handicap 
(Class Fm84) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 14/02/2012	 Georgia On My Mind	A Marcus	 60.0kg	 1:21.46

1400m
SCOTTSVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1400m
	 1	 51752
	 2	 332222
	 3	 325444
	 4	 231238
	 5	 531361
	 6	 214595
	 7	 136563

p

q

p

q

p

q

q

Reefway
Lucky Miss
Southern Cape
Lady Tiptree
Mvulazana
Only Hearts
Crazy Blues

	 5-�1�-1-0
	 18-�2�-5-3
	 17-�3�-3-2
	 14-�2�-2-4
	 12-�3�-1-3
	 8-�1�-3-0
	 16-�3�-2-4

	 $68,500	 3	sa-f	 54	 [	 1]	
	 $218,000	 4	sa-m	 57.5	[	 2]	
	 $234,750	 4	sa-m	 59.5	[	 3]	
	 $201,500	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $194,500	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $128,750	 3	sa-f	 61.5	[	 6]	
	 $274,375	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 7]	

S Veale
K De Melo
M Yeni
R Khathi
K Matsunyane
S Moodley
R A Venniker -1.5

9.8%
19.9%
11.6%

6.7%
10.5%
13.6%
12.5%

D R Drier
D C Howells
P V Lafferty
G S Kotzen
W Whitehead
M D Miller
L Karriem

12.3%
6.7%

10.7%
10.9%
11.0%
12.8%

8.8%

	 81	 79	 +1
	 84	 79	
	 86	 83	 -1
	 81	 80	 -1

	 80	 80	 +4
	 96	 94	 -2
	 84	 80	 -1

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 7-�1�-3-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-2
	 6-�2�-0-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-4
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	2	 Lucky Miss
	 7	 Crazy Blues
	 1	 Reefway
	 5	 Mvulazana

3	 Southern Cape	 64%
7	 Crazy Blues	 39%
5	 Mvulazana	 19%
2	 Lucky Miss	 19%
6	 Only Hearts	 14%

6	 Only Hearts	 67%
7	 Crazy Blues	 56%
2	 Lucky Miss	 33%
4	 Lady Tiptree	 33%
3	 Southern Cape	 25%

2	 Lucky Miss	 52%
5	 Mvulazana	 44%
7	 Crazy Blues	 37%
6	 Only Hearts	 33%
1	 Reefway	 33%

7	 Crazy Blues	 1:22.07
2	 Lucky Miss	 1:22.62
5	 Mvulazana	 1:22.68
4	 Lady Tiptree	 1:22.72
6	 Only Hearts	 1:25.32



3
7:40 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnm) 
Class Record:	 09/07/2017	 Eyes Wide Open	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:34.73
Course Record:	 09/07/2017	 Eyes Wide Open	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:34.73

1600m
SCOTTSVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 309440
	 2	 6282
	 3	 655765
	 4	 765
	 5	 37078
	 6	 6638
	 7	 234323
	 8	 92

Rafiki
African Dusk
Let Em Go
Fine Admiral
Miraculous Man
Gimme Gorgeous
Arverni King
Sir Cedric

	 7-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 11-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-2-3
	 2-�0�-1-0

	 $30,950	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $32,000	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $6,000	 5	sa-g	 60	 [	 3]	H
	 $2,000	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $8,000	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	Bt

	 $11,400	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $64,000	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	Bt

	 $16,000	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	

R Khathi
S Moodley
R A Venniker -1.5
C F Dicken
M Yeni
K De Melo
T Godden
K Matsunyane

6.7%
13.6%
12.5%

6.1%
11.6%
19.9%
10.9%
10.5%

W A Nel
G B Puller
D I Campbell
G B Puller
P B Muscutt
D C Howells
P B Muscutt
W Whitehead

10.4%
10.5%

5.7%
10.5%
13.7%

6.7%
13.7%
11.0%

	 76	 71	
	 78	 75	 -3
	 49	 46	
	 72	 72	
	 68	 64	 -4
	 71	 70	 -1
	 82	 75	
	--	  --	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 African Dusk
	 8	 Sir Cedric
	 7	 Arverni King
	 4	 Fine Admiral

1	 Rafiki	 31%
3	 Let Em Go	 28%
7	 Arverni King	 25%
8	 Sir Cedric	 25%
5	 Miraculous Man	 3%

2	 African Dusk	 67%
7	 Arverni King	 33%

8	 Sir Cedric	 67%
7	 Arverni King	 33%

3	 Let Em Go	 1:35.63
7	 Arverni King	 1:36.04
8	 Sir Cedric	 1:36.99
4	 Fine Admiral	 1:39.24

4
8:20 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Mr 75 Handicap 
(Class Mr75) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 09/07/2017	 Eyes Wide Open	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:34.73

1600m
SCOTTSVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 491159
	 2	 143655
	 3	 440164
	 4	 2187
	 5	 671646
	 6	 9251
	 7	 319131
	 8	 0661
	 9	 963404

q

q

p

q

p

p

p

p

Double Martini
Congo Compaq
Riccardo
El Dante
Cherokee Trail
Action Time
Teichman
Jazz Festival
Arrow’s Mark

	 20-�4�-2-1
	 21-�3�-1-3
	 35-�3�-3-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 42-�6�-5-5
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 49-�4�-6-4

	 $285,000	 5	sa-g	 59.5	[	 1]	t
	 $194,500	 6	sa-g	 59.5	[	 2]	B
	 $228,675	 5	sa-g	 53.5	[	 3]	t
	 $12,000	 5	sa-g	 55	 [	 4]	
	 $50,000	 3	sa-g	 56	 [	 5]	
	 $68,000	 3	sa-g	 57.5	[	 6]	B
	 $484,300	 6	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $50,000	 3	sa-g	 55.5	[	 8]	
	 $360,850	 7	sa-g	 53.5	[	 9]	t

M Yeni
R Khathi
S Hlengwa -2.5
K De Melo
R A Venniker -1.5
S Moodley
A Mgudlwa
C F Dicken
M K Katjedi -1.5

11.6%
6.7%

11.0%
19.9%
12.5%
13.6%

8.9%
6.1%

10.0%

P V Lafferty
W A Nel
D S Bosch
M J Odendaal
R A Hill
M J Odendaal
W Whitehead
M Dixon
P M Gadsby

10.7%
10.4%

8.4%
4.5%

10.4%
4.5%

11.0%
9.8%
4.5%

	 82	 74	
	 84	 74	
	 76	 62	
	 67	 65	 -2

	 81	 75	 -3
	 78	 78	
	 78	 75	 +8
	 74	 74	 +6

	 80	 62	

	 7-�2�-0-1
	13-�2�-1-3
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	15-�4�-3-3
	 2-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-1-3
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Teichman
	 9	 Arrow’s Mark
	 3	 Riccardo
	 5	 Cherokee Trail

7	 Teichman	 67%
6	 Action Time	 42%
4	 El Dante	 38%
2	 Congo Compaq	 33%
9	 Arrow’s Mark	 28%

4	 El Dante	 50%
3	 Riccardo	 42%
2	 Congo Compaq	 33%
9	 Arrow’s Mark	 13%
7	 Teichman	 10%

8	 Jazz Festival	 50%
7	 Teichman	 47%
1	 Double Martini	 33%
2	 Congo Compaq	 28%
9	 Arrow’s Mark	 19%

9	 Arrow’s Mark	 1:34.39
2	 Congo Compaq	 1:34.87
7	 Teichman	 1:35.27
1	 Double Martini	 1:35.54
3	 Riccardo	 1:36.39
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8:55 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Mr 77 Handicap 
(Class Mr77) 
Class Record:	 28/04/2013	 Quite Something 	 C Storey	 58.5kg	 1:39.78
Course Record:	 09/07/2017	 Eyes Wide Open	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:34.73

1600m
SCOTTSVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 631547
	 2	 812074
	 3	 442143
	 4	 150525
	 5	 133426
	 6	 608705
	 7	 132066
	 8	 523170
	 9	 423318

p

q

q

p

p

q

Forest Jump
Exceeder
Zooberi
Cavalieri
Devils And Dust
Time Taker
Master Tobe
Futurismo
Bend The Rules

	 38-�6�-6-3
	 23-�3�-5-1
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 17-�2�-2-2
	 12-�1�-2-3
	 19-�3�-1-3
	 32-�4�-5-2
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 20-�3�-1-4

	 $483,750	 6	sa-g	 60	 [	 1]	t
	 $231,750	 5	sa-g	 58.5	[	 2]	B
	 $110,500	 3	sa-g	 56.5	[	 3]	B
	 $194,625	 6	sa-g	 56.5	[	 4]	B
	 $147,300	 3	sa-f	 54.5	[	 5]	
	 $190,750	 5	sa-g	 58.5	[	 6]	B
	 $313,875	 6	sa-g	 54	 [	 7]	t
	 $67,000	 4	sa-g	 56	 [	 8]	t
	 $236,175	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 9]	

M K Katjedi -1.5
K De Melo
S Moodley
A Mgudlwa
M Yeni
K Matsunyane
S Veale
R Khathi
S Hlengwa -2.5

10.0%
19.9%
13.6%

8.9%
11.6%
10.5%

9.8%
6.7%

11.0%

D W Moore
D Kannemeyer
G B Puller
M J Odendaal
P V Lafferty
N Kotzen
M Dixon
W A Nel
L Karriem

16.5%
15.5%
10.5%

4.5%
10.7%

4.9%
9.8%

10.4%
8.8%

	 80	 77	
	 77	 74	 -2
	 79	 78	 -1
	 84	 70	
	 76	 74	 -1
	 87	 74	 -1
	 76	 65	 -1
	 74	 69	 -5

	 78	 74	

	 11-�3�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-3
	 9-�1�-0-1
	15-�2�-4-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 9-�2�-0-1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Master Tobe
	 3	 Zooberi
	 2	 Exceeder
	 9	 Bend The Rules

9	 Bend The Rules	 78%
5	 Devils And Dust	 75%
1	 Forest Jump	 64%
2	 Exceeder	 42%
3	 Zooberi	 25%

7	 Master Tobe	 38%
6	 Time Taker	 33%
1	 Forest Jump	 23%
4	 Cavalieri	 17%
9	 Bend The Rules	 11%

3	 Zooberi	 67%
5	 Devils And Dust	 38%
1	 Forest Jump	 33%
8	 Futurismo	 33%
7	 Master Tobe	 31%

9	 Bend The Rules	 1:34.28
7	 Master Tobe	 1:34.52
1	 Forest Jump	 1:34.65
5	 Devils And Dust	 1:35.41
3	 Zooberi	 1:36.09

6
9:30 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Fm 74 Handicap 
(Class Fm74) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 --

1750m
SCOTTSVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1750m
	 1	 158771
	 2	 430755
	 3	 354375
	 4	 503541
	 5	 297892
	 6	 168323
	 7	 3041
	 8	 553100
	 9	 225134

p

q

q

p

p

q

Rain Wear
Eau De Vie
Chelsea Flower
Danse Milord
Mel’s Princess
Sleek As Silk
Escapologist
Malcolm’s Dream
Maria Corolina

	 22-�4�-4-2
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 18-�2�-2-3
	 18-�2�-2-2
	 22-�2�-5-0
	 10-�1�-2-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 24-�4�-5-1

	 $304,500	 5	sa-m	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $74,750	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	 2]	
	 $176,500	 4	sa-m	 58.5	[	 3]	H
	 $160,125	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $199,350	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $127,100	 3	sa-f	 53	 [	 6]	B
	 $62,000	 3	sa-f	 53	 [	 7]	
	 $61,750	 4	sa-m	 55.5	[	 8]	
	 $295,750	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 9]	

S Veale
M K Katjedi -1.5
S Moodley
A Mgudlwa
S Hlengwa -2.5
M Yeni
J Gates
C F Dicken
K De Melo

9.8%
10.0%
13.6%

8.9%
11.0%
11.6%

7.1%
6.1%

19.9%

A J Rivalland
C Hewitson
C Hewitson
M J Odendaal
C Hewitson
P V Lafferty
M Dixon
M Dixon
A Wright

16.9%
11.0%
11.0%

4.5%
11.0%
10.7%

9.8%
9.8%

14.3%

	 73	 70	 +6
	 87	 82	 -2
	 80	 71	 -2
	 86	 70	 +6

	 78	 70	
	 77	 70	
	 70	 70	 +5
	 68	 65	 -3

	 90	 74	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 4	 Danse Milord
	 2	 Eau De Vie
	 5	 Mel’s Princess
	 3	 Chelsea Flower

4	 Danse Milord	 42%
9	 Maria Corolina	 39%
8	 Malcolm’s Dream	 39%
1	 Rain Wear	 31%
5	 Mel’s Princess	 19%

5	 Mel’s Princess	 56%
4	 Danse Milord	 39%
1	 Rain Wear	 33%
7	 Escapologist	 33%
2	 Eau De Vie	 27%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
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10:00 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Middle Stakes 
(Class Midd) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 --

2600m
SCOTTSVILLE Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2600m
	 1	 190531
	 2	 774165
	 3	 262515
	 4	 477123
	 5	 322512
	 6	 316017
	 7	 867402
	 8	 836236
	 9	 586184

Tom Bombadil
Electric Surge
Cyber Time
Twice Golden
With Pleasure
Rock Fall
Space News
Capetown Beauty
Papa C

	 34-�4�-1-4
	 41-�3�-5-5
	 14-�2�-3-1
	 38-�4�-5-1
	 22-�3�-5-4
	 12-�2�-0-2
	 25-�2�-2-3
	 18-�4�-1-2
	 13-�2�-0-1

	 $306,000	 6	sa-g	 54.5	[	 1]	t
	 $382,700	 6	sa-m	 57.5	[	 2]	B
	 $172,000	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 3]	
	 $360,375	 6	sa-g	 55.5	[	 4]	B
	 $317,750	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	B
	 $131,500	 3	sa-g	 53	 [	 6]	
	 $178,000	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 7]	B
	 $266,500	 4	sa-m	 57.5	[	 8]	
	 $121,000	 4	sa-g	 53.5	[	 9]	

M K Katjedi -1.5
T Godden
J Gates
S Hlengwa -2.5

K De Melo
M Yeni
A Mgudlwa
R A Venniker -1.5

S Veale

10.0%
10.9%

7.1%
11.0%
19.9%
11.6%

8.9%
12.5%

9.8%

D W Moore
R A Hill
L W Goosen
G B Puller
D Kannemeyer
P V Lafferty
C Hewitson
W/b Badenhorst/
D C Howells

16.5%
10.4%

7.6%
10.5%
15.5%
10.7%
11.0%

6.5%
6.7%

	 77	 67	 +6
	 89	 82	
	 79	 77	
	 93	 69	
	 86	 86	
	 78	 78	
	 76	 57	
	 87	 86	 -1

	 80	 67	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 2600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2600M
	 1	 Tom Bombadil
	 9	 Papa C
	 4	 Twice Golden
	 5	 With Pleasure

3	 Cyber Time	 58%
9	 Papa C	 47%
6	 Rock Fall	 42%
7	 Space News	 36%
5	 With Pleasure	 19%

5	 With Pleasure	 56%
3	 Cyber Time	 44%
4	 Twice Golden	 33%
2	 Electric Surge	 26%
7	 Space News	 23%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

8
10:35 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$80,000 Mr 87 Handicap 
(Class Mr87) 
Class Record:	 22/06/2019	 Cabo Da Cruz	 G Lerena	 56.5kg	 1:08.17
Course Record:	 25/05/2019	 Chimichuri Run	 R Danielson	 54.5kg	 1:06.84

1200m
SCOTTSVILLE Standard Time: 1:08.17

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 276663
	 2	 1723
	 3	 41251
	 4	 164529
	 5	 621275
	 6	 191997
	 7	 760880
	 8	 943834
	 9	 424211
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Noble Sniper
Franz Lehar
Strawberry Bear
Stanley Park
Knight Warrior
Lord Wylie
Intrepid
Donquerari
Justaguything

	 13-�2�-1-2
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 9-�1�-2-0
	 44-�6�-9-2
	 27-�5�-1-4
	 17-�3�-3-2
	 13-�2�-0-2
	 46-�8�-9-7

	 $144,000	 4	sa-g	 57.5	[	 1]	t
	 $87,500	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $136,000	 3	sa-g	 59.5	[	 3]	
	 $107,000	 3	sa-g	 53	 [	 4]	
	 $527,625	 6	sa-g	 57.5	[	 5]	B
	 $335,000	 5	sa-g	 57.5	[	 6]	
	 $207,650	 4	sa-g	 59.5	[	 7]	
	 $151,500	 3	sa-g	 56.5	[	 8]	
	 $651,750	 6	sa-g	 58	 [	 9]	B

S Hlengwa -2.5
A Mgudlwa
S Moodley
M K Katjedi -1.5

T Godden
K Matsunyane
N Patel
R A Venniker -1.5

K De Melo

11.0%
8.9%

13.6%
10.0%
10.9%
10.5%

1.1%
12.5%
19.9%

G B Puller
G B Puller
M D Miller
G B Puller
D S Bosch
W Whitehead
A Wright
L Karriem
G H van Zyl

10.5%
10.5%
12.8%
10.5%

8.4%
11.0%
14.3%

8.8%
12.3%

	 86	 82	
	 93	 93	
	 92	 92	 +3
	 82	 79	
	 88	 82	 -1
	 84	 82	 -1
	 99	 86	 -5
	 88	 86	
	 92	 83	 +3

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	21-�5�-4-1
	13-�3�-1-2
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	25-�5�-4-3
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Strawberry Bear
	 1	 Noble Sniper
	 4	 Stanley Park
	 2	 Franz Lehar

3	 Strawberry Bear	 67%
5	 Knight Warrior	 47%
8	 Donquerari	 42%
9	 Justaguything	 39%
1	 Noble Sniper	 14%

2	 Franz Lehar	 100%
3	 Strawberry Bear	 50%
4	 Stanley Park	 42%
6	 Lord Wylie	 38%
8	 Donquerari	 27%

3	 Strawberry Bear	 56%
5	 Knight Warrior	 38%
9	 Justaguything	 35%
6	 Lord Wylie	 33%
1	 Noble Sniper	 33%

6	 Lord Wylie	 1:08.45
9	 Justaguything	 1:08.52
5	 Knight Warrior	 1:08.71
8	 Donquerari	 1:09.57
3	 Strawberry Bear	 1:09.94


